The Décolleté Pad- Frequently Asked Questions.

1. What is The Décolleté Pad?

The Décolleté pad is a re-usable Medical Grade Silicone pad designed to prevent and repair the appearance of lines & wrinkle on the décolleté area (chest area) between the breasts.

2. How do we get lines & wrinkles on the décolleté area?

There are two main causative factors:

- a) Sun Damage- UV light destroys Collagen and Elastin Fibres in the skin, which is the skins support network.
- b) Sleep lines- these are the lines that form in the skin when we sleep. Very few women actually sleep on their backs, which is the perfect position to prevent sleep lines forming on the face and chest. Most people find sleeping on their side or front or a combination of both the most comfortable position. Unfortunately in this position our skin creases. We spend 7-8 hours every night of our life sleeping in these positions which will crease our skin. Over time we have visible lines and wrinkles appearing in certain areas of our skin.

c) What can we do to prevent the lines & wrinkles from forming in these areas?

- 1. The daily use of a good Sunscreen. We need to use sunscreen on a daily basis every day of the year. 50% of the UVA rays (the ageing rays) are able to penetrate through glass, clothing and cloud, so it is important to protect the skin all year round.
- 2. Use a good Cosmeceutical Skin Care Treatment to treat and rejuvenate the skin.
- 3. Use the Décolleté pad while sleeping to keep the skin taught and prevent the skin from creasing.

3. How long will the Décolleté Pad last?

This is dependant upon use. The Décolleté Pad will last between 30-60 days. If worn every night for 7-8 hours it will last for 30 days and then need to be replaced. So just as you would need to replace your moisturiser every 6-8 weeks when it runs out, the same principal applies with the décolleté Pad, eventually you will need to replace it as it loses its adhesive quality.

4. How do I clean it?

Just simply wash with warm soapy water and leave to dry.

5. How do I store it?

The pad may be kept in the original packaging.

6.How do I use it?

The pad must be applied to clean dry skin. No moisturisers or oils should be worn.

7.When do I use it?

May be applied to the skin while sleeping. Or you may apply at any time of the daybest results in the morning upon rising to smooth out any visible lines and wrinkles.

8.I am likely to have a reaction to the pad?

A reaction is unlikely. The pad is made of medical grade Silicon. A rash or itching may occur without proper hygiene. If this happens wash pad and area well. If rash continues, discontinue use.